Deon Gericke

From: Boitumelo Dube <BDube®judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 June 2021 13:30
To: infc@jaa.crg.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

info@nationaibarcouncii.co.za; issa@issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
ppv@uopv.coza; ptabar@iaw.co.za; Pretoria-FA®@justice.gov.za; receplion®@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blacnline.org.za; :
Gauteng Family Law Forum; Decn Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;
management@hcadvocates.co.za

Subject: unoppaosed motion directives ; Neukircher J {21 June 2021}

Attachments: DIRECTIVES - OPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL 21 june 2021.docx; UNCPPCSEDR 21 JUNE 2021
JUDGE KHUMALO + JUDGE NEUKIRCHER.rtf

Good day,

Attached hereto are the directives for the unopposed moticn roll before Neukircher f for the day of 21 June 2021.06.15

Regards
Boitumelo Dube
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AZYA

CHAMBERS OF THE HONCURABLE MADAM JUSTICE B NEUKIRCHER
HIGH COURT QF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Gauteng Division, High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room
6.8, 6" Floor
mTel. {012) 492 6788~ E-mail: BDube@judiriary.org.za

UNGPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE BEUKIRCHER I

DIRECTIVES 20 June 2023

1] Counsel and attorneys are directed to check caselines. Where possible the judge has
left a “widely shared note™ to indicate problems in the matter.

2]

3]

4]

Where there are issues to be addressed , counsel is expected to log in to a
Microsoft Teams hearing which will commence at 10h00 on the day in question.
The link will be provided the day prior to the hearing. NO SUBMISSIONS ON
CASELINES ARE PERMITTED. Once a caselines note is left NO
FURTHER DOCUMENTS MAY BE UPLOADED without the judge’s

express permission.

If a draft order is sought on the caselines note, it is to be emailed to
EDube@judiciary.org.7a in word format by no later than 13h00 the day prior to
the hearing. Failure to do so will cause the matter to be struck from the roll.

Where counsel are required to make submissions they are to be logged on by no
later than 09h55. The court will commence at 10h00. Cameras are to remain off
and microphones muted unless you are calied upon to make submissions. Please
ensure that there is no window behind you as the light is disturbing. Ensure your
environment is conducive to conduct a hearing. You are to be appropriately
robed.

If, once submissions are made, the judge is satisfied that an order should be
granted that draft order is to be emailed to the judge’s registrar by no later than
16h00 on that day. Failure to do so will cause the matter to be struck from the

roll.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALQO J

1. INVESTEC BANKLTD

2. CLIZAMORE

3. SB GUARANTEE

4. FNB BANKLTD

5. FNB BANK LTD

6. SB GUARANTEE

7. M VAN DER WALT

8. NEDBANKLTD

9. ABSA BANKLTD

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

A

V5

'S

VS

EKMOYO+L

5 LIZAMORE

5 L MAJARA

L P MOKGATLHE

C OKONKWO

S M NTSHANGASE+1

R VAN DER WALT

STAND 921 NOORDKRUIN CC+4

C LEAHY

7213/18

56567/20

8287/21

70530/19

69937/19

66493/20

439/2019

8011/20

85647/15




10.

11.

12,

13,

L KAWE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD B ANKLTD

14. FNB BANK LTD

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

T VAN BLANKENBERG

INTOKAZI AMANDLA

ABSA BANK LTD

CELAGLO LTD

ENVIROLUTICON CONSULTING

STD BVANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

Vs

Vs

'S

VS

VS

COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL COMMISSION

VS

Vs

VS

VS

P MADINGANA

KV KHAZAMULA+L

M G RABYANYANA

M P PHETLA

N MADUBANYA+1

1 H BLAKENBERG

AZISPEX CC

KISH GASLTD

ECONOCOM SA

T E MONANGWE+1

A M MOGAILE

76766/18

27593/17

79442/19

91613/19

43538/20

32941/20

9905/21

46354/20

15531/21

41839/20

11851/20

20277/21




22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

33.

34,

M L RAMASEHLA

FNB BANK LTD

T MCGOBA

D CHIGUMADZI

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

T H SAMONS

STD BANK LTD

EX PARET: M MANS

FNB BANK LTD

M B THAMAGA+2

ABSA BANK LTD

A

'S

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

N A DE LANGEN+L

S INGEMA

SABLE HILLS ESTATE ASS

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

L £ BHENGU+1

T MAVHUNGU

D GOVENDER

MAXIMUM DISCOUNT CLOTHING

D KOEKEMOER

M B RANTID!

K C RAMAHOSHI+1

B AMOTAU+1

581/2017

34854/20

52790/16

8826/20

49757/18

14/2021

9652/21

10379/21

79068/19

15386/21

60249/17

44240/20

19151/19




35.

36,

37.

38.

38.

40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

SASP

EX PARTE: D A MAMABOLO

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EATH CON TRADING

ABSA BANK LTD

G TMASHEGO

BRAVOSATS9 CC

UA GOUWS

SSPS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

A

JACKY FUNERALS&TOMBSTONES CC+1  88606/19

L M ZONDi

M P MPHAHLELE+1

MINTOLOGICCA MINING LTD

J P MOUTON

OVOSYS LTD

MERCANTILE BANK LTD+1

JH BEKKER

AP VAN TONDER

41010/1%

41008/18

62084/20

16232/21

62573/20

18182/21

21310/21

22844/20

53844/20




21 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

46.

47.

48.

48.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

. LA CAMARGUE ASS

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: ) J HELBERG

BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD

N A G NGCOBO

T LIEBENBERG

T M MOGOBA

STD BANK LTD

SAWINDU LTD

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

LA CAMARGUE ERF 51 LTD

M J NTLATLANE+1

M MADZHIE+1

TAPIWA promotions+1

B L NGCOBO

J LIEBENBERG

SABLE HILLS ESTATE ASS

K SIROVHA+1

$ O MESO

12152/21

9990/16

48822/20

10037/21

61212/17

9207/21

19113/21

90124/15

61803/18

28644720




55.

57.

58.

58.

60C.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

CHANGING TIDES

. 1 ADAMS

1JSTRYDOM

LJ WEIDMAN

C P SERFONTE!N

STD BANK LTD

K MASANGE

CHANGING TIDES

C L FEENEY

BOSMAN DROERS CC

N E MASEMOLA

STD BANK LTD

N SELAHLE

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

P HADEBE+1

MINISTER CF HOME AFFAIRS+1

HANS MORE HOORSKOOL+2

R WIEDMAN

V SERFONTEIN

K KUKAMA+1

MINISTER OF HOM AFFAIRS+1

E T SIBEKO

D L FEENEY

RATAN AGROS CC

M S MASEMOLA

A S THOMO

RAF

44984/20

10656/21

51682/20

100203/15

83011/18

43123/19

41235/20

49004/20

57733/20

16320/21

57133/20

52514/20

14653/20




68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

ENB BANK LTD

C G BENATAR

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

WELGEGUND VERVOER LTD

FNB BANK LTD

H VAN RENSBURG

ADV M GMASHABA

FNB BANKLTD

JZ HMULLER+1

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SLOW

5 D MOREMI

M A DHLAMINI

CITY OF JOHANNESBURG

R Mi MARITZ

N TSWAI

FLAME TRUCKING LTD

B P M BOTIPE

G N VAN RENSBURG

MOLABA ATTORNEYS

IE NCUBE

NYAVANI BEEF MASTERS

51822/20

67611/19

52550/20

6236/20

2225/21

85264/19

14282/21

34947/250

6232/21

63073/20

2540/20

18001/20




80.

81.

82.

23,

84.

85.

86.

87.

FNB BANK LTD Vs
ABSA BANK LTD V5
EX PARTE: CS VAN DER MERWE

SB GUARANTEE VS

EX PARTE: AT THYSSE+1

STD BANK LTD ')

FNB BANK LTD VS

FNB BANK LTD VS

NRNTULHL

KD STUURMAN

B H XABA

C F MULLER

5 MADURAMUTHU+1

P J SIMMERS+1

68154/17

13507/20

16501/21

62499/20

16500/21

18011/20

66753/20

38306/20




