Deon Gericke

From: Boitumelo Dube <BDube@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 June 2021 13:30

To: info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; issa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; :

StateAttorneyFretona@justice.gov.za, autini@pabasa.co.za, autini@biaoninik

Gauteng Family Law Forum; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

management@hcadvocates.co.za

Subject: unopposed motion directives: Neukircher J (21 June 2021)

Attachments: DIRECTIVES - OPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL 21 june 2021.docx; UNOPPOSED 21 JUNE 2021

JUDGE KHUMALO + JUDGE NEUKIRCHER.rtf

Good day,

Attached hereto are the directives for the unopposed motion roll before Neukircher J for the day of 21 June 2021.06.15

Regards

Boitumelo Dube

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This amplifies been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Scatware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE B NEUKIRCHER HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Gauteng Division, High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 6.8, 6th Floor

mTel. (012) 492 6788- E-mail: BDube@judiciary.org.za

<u>UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE NEUKIRCHER J</u> <u>DIRECTIVES</u> 21 June 2021.

1] Counsel and attorneys are directed to check caselines. Where possible the judge has left a "widely shared note" to indicate problems in the matter.

Where there are issues to be addressed, counsel is expected to log in to a Microsoft Teams hearing which will commence at 10h00 on the day in question. The link will be provided the day prior to the hearing. NO SUBMISSIONS ON CASELINES ARE PERMITTED. Once a caselines note is left NO FURTHER DOCUMENTS MAY BE UPLOADED without the judge's express permission.

- If a draft order is sought on the caselines note, it is to be emailed to BDube@judiciary.org.za in word format by no later than 13h00 the day prior to the hearing. Failure to do so will cause the matter to be struck from the roll.
- Where counsel are required to make submissions they are to be logged on by no later than 09h55. The court will commence at 10h00. Cameras are to remain off and microphones muted unless you are called upon to make submissions. Please ensure that there is no window behind you as the light is disturbing. Ensure your environment is conducive to conduct a hearing. You are to be appropriately robed.
- If, once submissions are made, the judge is satisfied that an order should be granted that draft order is to be emailed to the judge's registrar by no later than 16h00 on that day. Failure to do so will cause the matter to be struck from the roll.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1.	INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	E K MOYO+1	7213/18
2.	C LIZAMORE	VS	S LIZAMORE	56567/20
3.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S L MAJARA	8287/21
4.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	L P MOKGATLHE	70530/19
5.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	C OKONKWO	69937/19
6.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S M NTSHANGASE+1	66493/20
7.	M VAN DER WALT	VS	R VAN DER WALT	439/2019
8.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	STAND 921 NOORDKRUIN CC+4	8011/20
9.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C LEAHY	85647/15

10. L KAWE	VS	P MADINGANA	76766/18
11. STD BANK LTD	VS	K V KHAZAMULA+1	27593/17
12. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M G RABYANYANA	79442/19
13. STD B ANK LTD	VS	M P PHETLA	91613/19
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N MADUBANYA+1	43538/20
15. T VAN BLANKENBERG	VS	J H BLAKENBERG	32941/20
16. INTOKAZI AMANDLA	VS	AZISPEX CC	9905/21
17. ABSA BANK LTD VS	сомі	PANIES&INTELLECTUAL COMMISSION	46354/20
18. CELAGLO LTD	VS	KISH GAS LTD	15531/21
19. ENVIROLUTION CONSULTING	VS	ECONOCOM SA	41839/20
20. STD BVANK LTD	VS	T E MONANGWE+1	11851/20
21. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A M MOGAILE	20277/21

22. M L RAMASEHLA	VS	N A DE LANGEN+1	981/2017
23. FNB BANK LTD	VS	SINGEMA	34954/20
24. T MOGOBA	VS	SABLE HILLS ESTATE ASS	52790/16
25. D CHIGUMADZI	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	8826/20
26. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L E BHENGU+1	49757/18
27. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T MAVHUNGU	14/2021
28. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D GOVENDER	9652/21
29. TH SAMONS	VS	MAXIMUM DISCOUNT CLOTHING	10379/21
30. STD BANK LTD	VS	D KOEKEMOER	79068/19
31. EX PARET: M MANS			15386/21
32. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M D RANTIDI	60249/17
33. M B THAMAGA+2	VS	K C RAMAHOSHI+1	44240/20
34. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	B A MOTAU+1	19151/19

35. SASP	VS	JACKY FUNERALS&TOMBSTONES CC+	1 88606/19
36. EX PARTE: D A MAMABOLO			41010/19
37. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L M ZONDI	41008/18
38. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M P MPHAHLELE+1	62084/20
39. EATH CON TRADING	VS	MINTOLOGICCA MINING LTD	16232/21
40. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J P MOUTON	62573/20
41. G T MASHEGO	VS	OVOSYS LTD	18182/21
42. BRAVOSAT89 CC	VS	MERCANTILE BANK LTD+1	21310/21
43. UA GOUWS	VS	JH BEKKER	22844/20
44. SSDS	VS	AP VAN TONDER	53844/20

21 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

45. LA CAMARGUE ASS	VS	LA CAMARGUE ERF 51 LTD	12152/21
46. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M J NTLATLANE+1	9990/16
47. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M MADZHIE+1	48822/20
48. EX PARTE: JJ HELBERG			10037/21
49. BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD	VS	TAPIWA promotions+1	61212/17
50. N A G NGCOBO	VS	B L NGCOBO	9207/21
51. T LIEBENBERG	VS	J LIEBENBERG	19113/21
52. T M MOGOBA	VS	SABLE HILLS ESTATE ASS	90124/15
53. STD BANK LTD	VS	K SIROVHA+1	61803/18
54. SAWINDU LTD	VS	S O MESO	28644/20

55. CHANGING TIDES	VS	P HADEBE+1	44984/20
56. J ADAMS	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	10696/21
57. JJSTRYDOM	VS	HANS MORE HOORSKOOL+2	51682/20
58. LJ WEIDMAN	VS	R WIEDMAN	100203/15
59. C P SERFONTE!N	VS	V SERFONTEIN	83011/18
60. STD BANK LTD	VS	K KUKAMA+1	43123/19
61. K MASANGE	VS	MINISTER OF HOM AFFAIRS+1	41235/20
62. CHANGING TIDES	VS	E T SIBEKO	49004/20
63. C L FEENEY	VS	D L FEENEY	57733/20
64. BOSMAN DROERS CC	VS	RATAN AGROS CC	16320/21
65. N E MASEMOLA	VS	M S MASEMOLA	57133/20
66. STD BANK LTD	VS	A S THOMO	52514/20
67. N SELAHLE	VS	RAF	14653/20

68. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S LOW	51822/20
69. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S D MOREMI	67611/19
70. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M A DHLAMINI	52550/20
71. C G BENATAR	VS	CITY OF JOHANNESBURG	6236/20
72. FNB BANK LTD	VS	R M MARITZ	2225/21
73. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N TSWAI	85264/19
74. WELGEGUND VERVOER LTD	VS	FLAME TRUCKING LTD	14282/21
75. FNB BANK LTD	VS	В Р М ВОТІРЕ	34947/250
76. H VAN RENSBURG	VS	G N VAN RENSBURG	6232/21
77. ADV M GMASHABA	VS	MOLABA ATTORNEYS	63073/20
78. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J E NCUBE	2640/20
79. JZ H MULLER+1	VS	NYAVANI BEEF MASTERS	18001/20

80. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N R NTULI+1	68154/17
81. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	K D STUURMAN	13507/20
82. EX PARTE: C S VAN DER MERW	/E		16501/21
83. SB GUARANTEE	VS	в н хава	62499/20
84. EX PARTE: A T THYSSE+1			16500/21
85. STD BANK LTD	VS	C F MULLER	18011/20
86. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S MADURAMUTHU+1	66753/20
87. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P J SIMMERS+1	38306/20